

The Manager
ASX Limited ("ASX")
Market Announcement Office

Section 708A Notice

Aruma Resources Limited (Aruma or the Company) (ASX: AAJ) advises that it issued 689,655 shares on 4 September 2023 at a price of 5.8 cents pursuant to the placement announced 2 June 2023 and following approval of shareholders at the meeting held 18 August 2023.

The shares issued are part of a class of securities quoted on the ASX Limited. The Company gives this notice pursuant to Section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act.

The securities are issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2, in reliance on Section 708A(5) of the Corporations Act. The Company, as at the date of this notice, has complied with:

the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act; and

Section 674 and 675 of the Corporations Act.

There is no excluded information for the purposes of Sections 708A(7) and (8) of the Corporations Act.

Authorised by
Phillip MacLeod
Company Secretary

About Aruma Resources

Aruma Resources Limited (ASX: AAJ) is an ASX-listed minerals exploration company focused on the exploration and development of a portfolio of prospective gold and lithium projects, strategically located in major, active mineralised belts in Western Australia. Its core assets include the Mt Deans Lithium Project in the lithium corridor of south-eastern WA, the Salmon Gums Gold Project in the Eastern Goldfields and the multi-commodity Saltwater Project in the Pilbara region.